


Thornton School Newsletter    29 June 2023 

Week 10 Term 2 

 

Congratulations to the students who received assembly awards this week. 

 Room 1 Room 2 Room 4 Room 5 Room 3 

Citizen Leo August Damien Emily Lilly 

Worker Matthew Ollie Georgia Lucas Pratham 

Japanese Scarlett Savannah Makenna Cohen Lilly-Jane 

Councillor’s Award:   Briar      Principal’s Award:   Leah, Florence 

 

 
 

Mid-year Reports 

Written reports for all students will be sent out by email this Friday. 

Teacher/parent meetings are in Week 2 next term between 3pm and 6pm on 

Tuesday 25 and Wednesday 26 July. 

Thank you to those parents who have already booked a time for an interview. 

If you haven’t and would like an interview with your child’s teacher, please fill in 

the form on SchoolStream. 

 

2023 - Term Start and End Dates   

Term 3: Monday 17 July – Friday 22 September 

Term 4: Monday 9 October – Wednesday 20 December 

  Labour Day Monday 23 October 



Ronald McDonald House 

We are looking forward to Pyjama Day tomorrow to 

raise funds for families who stay at Ronald McDonald 

House to support their children who are in hospital.  

The brunch orders have closed however, students 

can still donate a gold coin to wear mufti and join in 

the fun. 

 

Technology 

Year 7 & 8 students attend from Room 2 attend Technology at Edgecumbe 

College on Mondays next term starting Monday 17 July. These students will 

travel to Tech on the school bus and will leave school at 9am and return at 

2.45pm. Students will need to wear covered shoes/sneakers and a hair tie if 

required. NO cell phones are to be taken to Tech. There is an expectation of 

good behaviour from these students while out of school. Technology fee is $92 

for the full year or $46 for Term 3. We will send out invoices to those families 

who haven’t paid early next term. 

 

Term 3 Dates 

Week 1 Monday 17 July Term 3 Starts 

Week 2 Tuesday 25 July 

Wednesday 26 July 

Parent/Teacher interviews 

Week 2 Wednesday 26 July Year 7 Boosterix vaccinations 

Week 2 Friday 27 July Room 5 - Library at school 

Week 4 Wednesday 9 August Sounds Good Puppet Show 

Week 4 Thursday 10 August Room 5 - Library trip 

Week 5 Wednesday 16 August Dune planting postponement 

Week 5 Friday 18 August Interschool Hockey/Soccer  

Rooms 4, 5, & 3 

Week 6 Thursday 24 August Room 5 - Library at school 

Week 7 Friday 1 September Rippa Sessions Rooms 4, 5, & 3 

Week 10 Thursday 28 September Room 5 - Library at school 

Week 10 Friday 29 September Term 3 Ends 

This is the last newsletter for this term. Have a fun, restful holiday and see 

you next term. 

 

Ngā mihi nui 

Shelley Bremner 

0272564911 


